The Hearts Center

APPEARANCE RELEASE

As a participant in this Hearts Center event, I may be included in videotapes or photographs taken during it, or my voice may be recorded. I understand that by my attendance, I am consenting to such use of my image and/or voice, and I hereby assign, transfer and grant to the sponsor of the event and anyone acting on the sponsor's behalf the right to photograph or videotape me or create audio CD's of my voice and to utilize such photographs, videotapes and CD's for any legitimate business purpose of the sponsor.

LIABILITY RELEASE

I understand that my onsite or online presence at this Hearts Center event, including my participation in exercise activities, dance, prayer and other spiritual work, does not take the place of any requirements I may have for the assistance of a physician or health practitioner.

After having read this document in its entirety, to the fullest extent allowed by law, I agree to waive, discharge claims, and release from liability The Hearts Center, its officers, directors, employees, agents, and leaders from any and all liability on account of, or in any way resulting from injuries and damages, even if caused by negligence of The Hearts Center, its officers, directors, employees, agents, and leaders in any way connected with this event. I further agree to hold harmless The Hearts Center, its officers, directors, employees, agents, and leaders from any claims, damages, injuries or losses caused by my own negligence while a participant. I understand and intend that this assumption of risk and release is binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns and includes any minors accompanying me during the event.

Please Print Name

Signature

Revised 130917